49 North Resource Fund Grants Stock Options

## 49 North Resource Fund Inc.

TSX VENTURE: FNR



Apr 06, 2009 12:23 ET

## 49 North Resource Fund Grants Stock Options

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN--(Marketwire - April 6, 2009) - The board of directors of 49 North Resource Fund Inc. (TSX VENTURE:FNR) today approved the grant of 295,000 stock options pursuant to the company's 2008 Stock Option Plan. 140,000 of the options were granted to directors and executive officers with the balance granted to employees and consultants. The options are exercisable at \$2.00 per share and, if not exercised, expire April 2, 2019, subject to earlier expiration in accordance with the Plan and applicable policies of the TSX Venture Exchange. At the same time, options for 75,000 common shares that were originally granted in July 2008 were cancelled.

Additional information about 49 North Resource Fund Inc. is available at <u>www.sedar.com</u>. The TSX Venture Exchange does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

For more information, please contact

49 North Resource Fund Inc. Andrea Davidson Investor Relations (306) 653-2692 Email: ir@fnr.ca

## Back

Privacy Statement | Terms of Service | Sitemap |© 2009 Marketwire, Incorporated. All rights reserved. Your newswire of choice for expert news release distribution. 1-800-774-9473 (US) | 1-888-299-0338 (Canada) | +44-20-7562-6550 (UK)